Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-29-2007

103421500

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

11812913

Attorney Docket No. 132971

1	. A	. Name of conveying party:	2.	A. 1	Name and address of receiving party:		
	В	avid Michael BEAVEN			ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🖾 No		
3	3. A	. Nature of conveyance:		В. А			
	Σ	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	Ε	Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	В	. Execution Date: May 14, 2007.					
4	l. [2	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.				
	A	. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Г	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers at	ached?				
	C	. Title of Application: <u>AN ENGINE ARRANGEM</u>					
5		ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff				Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
2007 DE 3021	DBYRNE 00000021 11812913 40.00 DP				inclosed (Check No. <u>194116</u>)		
		Address: Olarf & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		any overpayment or charge any underpayment to it account number 15-0461.		
9	T^{2}	tatement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or the continuation of the continuation	nation	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o			
	<u>[</u>	ames A Oliff Registration No. 27,075		Date: <u>June 22, 2007</u>			

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	DAV	ID MICHAEL BEAVEN	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	D - II	. D					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)		s-Royce plc	OWLE CATE CO.	D-21	·		
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 65 Buckingham Gate, London SWIE 6AT, Great Britain						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	AN	ENGINE ARRANGEMEN	NT		1 Tables		
	Identification such as Title, Case		3732	2 KAW					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 132971)							
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of Application	(12)	on _						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	application Serial Number	·				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		June 22, 2007					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	to exect vision the containing to exect to exect to perform ed States rizes and from sat therein and ding on y grants to or desira	ute all percof, of the control of th	papers necessary in connector any patent or reissue applence and going forward upapers and documents and for Protection of Industriaffirmative acts which mat to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assid, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, as no of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the research of the said with the said of the said with the said of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the research of the said with the said	plication based vith such interfer perform any act al Property or sity be necessary to the U.S. Patent are gnee, as Assigned and will not signs and legal application of the Uniter the power to the Uniter the power to the Uniter the power to the power t	thereon, for the invention rence. It which may be necessary milar agreements. It obtain, maintain or condition of the entire interest, a cot execute, any agreement of execute, any agreement of execute. It is assignment of this assignment of the entire and the entire of the entire interest.	a, and to cooperate with y in connection with affirm by reissue or usue any and all Letters and covenants that he has not in conflict herewith, and any further		
Date		-			•	. ,	(SEAL)		
Date	14 May 2007			Inventor Signature	Overed 1	A Beaum	(SEAL)		
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date									
neither.	This assignment should pret then it should be signed before	ferably b	e signe	d before: (a) a Notary Pub witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	l if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date				Witness	K-5 Ma	di (KT)	MACKIE		
Date	14 May 2007 HM May 2007			Witness	DR Ra	the (K.J.)	BAPKER)		
				_					

RECORDED: 06/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0605